## **SelectTAP**<sup>TM</sup>: Fiber Modular Chassis 1G/10G/25G/40G/100G/400G | 1U Chassis

Optical Fiber Insertion Loss for OS1, OS2 with 1310/1550nm - Corning 9/125 micron							
Split Ratio	Splitter: Single-Mode (OS1, OS2) with LC Connector*		Splitter plus loss with one mated pair**		Splitter plus loss with two mated pairs***		
	Network Port	Monitor Port	Network Port	Monitor Port	Network Port	Monitor Port	
50/50	3.6 dB	3.6 dB	3.9 dB	3.9 dB	4.2 dB	4.2 dB	
60/40	2.6 dB	4.6 dB	2.9 dB	4.9 dB	3.2 dB	5.2 dB	
70/30	1.9 dB	5.8 dB	2.2 dB	6.1 dB	2.5 dB	6.4 dB	
80/20	1.3 dB	7.6 dB	1.6 dB	7.9 dB	1.9 dB	8.2 dB	
90/10	0.8 dB	11.1 dB	1.1 dB	11.4 dB	1.4 dB	11.7 dB	

Optical Fiber Insertion Loss for OS1, OS2 with 1310/1550 +/-40nm							
Split Ratio	Splitter: MTP12 B Style Male Connectors (MPO)		Splitter plus loss with one mated pair**		Splitter plus loss with two mated pairs***		
	Network Port	<b>Monitor Port</b>	Network Port	Monitor Port	Network Port	Monitor Port	
50/50	3.6 dB	3.6 dB	3.95 dB	3.95 dB	4.3 dB	4.3 dB	
60/40	2.7 dB	4.7 dB	3.05 dB	5.05 dB	3.4 dB	5.4 dB	
70/30	1.9 dB	6 dB	2.25 dB	6.35 dB	2.6 dB	6.7 dB	
80/20	1.3 dB	7.9 dB	1.65 dB	8.25 dB	2 dB	8.6 dB	
90/10	0.75 dB	11 dB	1.1 dB	11.35 dB	1.45 dB	11.7 dB	

Optical Fiber Insertion Loss for OM1, OM3 with 850/1300nm - OM1 Models Corning 62.5 micron - OM3 Models Corning 50 Micron							
Split Ratio	Splitter: Multi-Mode with LC Connector*		Splitter plus loss with one mated pair**		Splitter plus loss with two mated pairs***		
	Network Port	Monitor Port	Network Port	Monitor Port	Network Port	Monitor Port	
50/50	3.7 dB	3.7 dB	4 dB	4 dB	4.3 dB	4.3 dB	
70/30	2.1 dB	6.1 dB	2.4 dB	6.4 dB	2.7 dB	6.7 dB	

Optical Fiber Insertion Loss for OM4 with 850nm - OM4 Clearcurve BIF 900um buffer							
Split Ratio	Splitter: Multi-Mode with LC Connector*		Splitter plus loss with one mated pair**		Splitter plus loss with two mated pairs***		
	Network Port	Monitor Port	Network Port	Monitor Port	Network Port	Monitor Port	
50/50	3.8 dB	3.8 dB	4.1 dB	4.1 dB	4.4 dB	4.4 dB	
60/40	2.7 dB	4.4 dB	3 dB	4.7 dB	3.3 dB	5 dB	
70/30	1.8 dB	6.6 dB	2.1 dB	6.9 dB	2.4 dB	7.2 dB	
80/20	1.45 dB	7.4 dB	1.75 dB	7.7 dB	2.05 dB	8 dB	
90/10	1.1 dB	10.6 dB	1.4 dB	10.9 dB	1.7 dB	11.2 dB	

Optical Fiber Insertion Loss for OM4 with 850nm - OM4 Clearcurve BIF 900um buffer							
Split Ratio	Splitter: MTP-12 Multi-Mode Fiber		Splitter plus loss with one mated pair**		Splitter plus loss with two mated pairs***		
	Network Port	Monitor Port	Network Port	Monitor Port	Network Port	Monitor Port	
50/50	3.8 dB	3.8 dB	4.15 dB	4.15 dB	4.5 dB	4.5 dB	
60/40	2.7 dB	4.4 dB	3.05 dB	4.75 dB	3.4 dB	5.1 dB	
70/30	1.8 dB	6.6 dB	2.15 dB	6.95 dB	2.5 dB	7.3 dB	
80/20	1.45 dB	7.4 dB	1.8 dB	7.75 dB	2.15 dB	8.1 dB	
90/10	1.1 dB	10.6 dB	1.45 dB	10.95 dB	1.8 dB	11.3 dB	

<sup>\*</sup> Measured loss through splitter only \*\* Measured loss through splitter; plus one mated pair (two fibers terminated and connected together with a fiber optic coupler). For methodology read: Tech Notes on Measuring Budget Light Loss or <a href="http://hubs.ly/H07xhB40">http://hubs.ly/H07xhB40</a>



This document is for informational purposes only. The information in this document, believed by Garland Technology to be accurate as of the date of publication, is subject to change without notice. Garland Technology assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions in this document and shall have no obligation to you as a result of having made this document available to you or based upon the information it contains. ©2020 Garland Technology LLC. All Rights Reserved